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Office of the Secretary, Council for Undergraduate Studies
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From: Dr. M.K. Gole
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The PrincipaI/TIC/OIC(S)
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VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY
Midnapore — 721102

Academic Session 2018-2019
1% Term 01.07.2018 to 10.11.2018

ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR U.G. COLLEGES [BA/B S¢/B Com: Honours /General/ Major ]

Zoha)(Bakrid)

J .
T DO CTREEK No. of no mﬂmmmw“»ww_.
Month to Academic Dates in the Week Holidays § T Remarks
Sscelon class Days holding
S| S Class/Exam.
€] (2) B €)) 4 ) (6) (7)
1% July( 1-7) 01.07.2018(Sunday) i day 6 days
nd 08.07.2018 (Sunday)
: ipripeld) 14.07.2018 (Rathajatra) 2 days Sdays
Ty 7 S P s i, 18-07-2018 Commencement of I° Yr.
e ﬁ i ) i s Y 2 B.A /B.Sc./B.Com. classes
4" July (22-28) 22.07.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days
h , 31-07-2018 Starting day of admission 3™
July — August 2018 5 July 29 - Aug - 04 Mw.ou..moa .ﬁm:.amé 1 day 6 days Yr. B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. Students,
8-08-2018 Starting day of admission 2™
. Yr. B.A/B.Sc./ B.Com. Students.
6 August (5-11) 05.08.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days
8-08-2018 Commencement of 3" yr.
B.A./B.Sc. /B.Com. Classes.
August —2018 14-08-2018 Commencement of 2° Yr.
B.A./B.Sc. /B.Com. Classes.
12.08.2018 (Sunday) . 17-08-2018 Last date of Change of
7" August (12-18) 15.08.2018 (Independence 2 days 5 days Subject for 1% Yr. B.A. /B.Sc. /B.Com.
day) students, 3
14-08-2018 Last date of admission of 3"
Yr.B.A/B.Sc./B.Com. Classes.
gth 19.08.2018 (Sunday)
August (19-25) 22.08.2018 (I1d-Ud- Sidays 5 days 20-08-2018 Last date of admission of 2™
Yr. B.A./B.Sc. /B.Com. Classes




TERC TR EE T e e

31-08-2018 Last date of filling up ﬂ
Registration form for 1 Yr. B. A.

August — September 09* August 26-Sept 1 -
2018 26.08.2018 { Sunday) 1 day 6 days /B.Sc./B.Com. by the students in the
college.
th 2.09.2018 { Sunday)
2 R -
- Reepizi 0B 03.09.2018(Janmastami) 2 days =days
10-09-2018 Last date of submission of
B " Registration forms for (I Yr.
mnvwﬂnwwﬂ 11 September (9-15) 09.09.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days B/A./B.Sc/B.Com.) by the College to
the University for verification.
) th § 16.09.2018 (Sunday) . p
12 September (16-22) 21.09.2018(Muharram) 2 days 5 days
23.09.2018 {Sunday)
13" September (23-29) 29.09.2017 2 days 5 days
{University Foundation Day)
1-10-2018 Last date of Submission of
30.09.2018 (Sunday) Registration fees for (1% Yr.
September-October- 02.10.1018(Gandhiji’s Birth 2 da p— B.A./B.Sc/B.Com. Students ) to
2018 14" Sept 30-October 06 Day) Sl 4 Vidyasagar University by the college
without fine
10-10-2018 Last date of submission of
Registration form and fees for (1* Yr.
- October (07-13) MM%W%M %wmmwu ) 2 davs Lol B.A/B.Sc/BCom.  Students)  fo
T 4 o4 Y Vidyasagar University by the college
with delay fine.
] 14.10.2018 (Sunday)
October-2018 16' 15.10.2017 - 20.10.2018 ’ .
October(14-20) ( Puje Holidays) 7 days Nil Puja Holiday
21.10.2018 (Sunday)
17" October (21-27) 22.10.2018-27.10.2018 (Puja 7 days Nil Puja Holiday
g y 1
Holiday)
28.10.2018 (Sunday)
October-N be _
ot 18" %%83 28—November | 59'105015-03.10.2018 (Puja 7days Nil Py Hsliday
Holiday)
04.11.2018 (Sunday)
05.11.2018(Puja Holiday)
November 2018 19" (Part) | November (04-10) 06-11-2018 to 09-11- 6 days 1 day Puja Holiday
2018(Kalipuja to Bhratridwita)
50 Days 83 Days ]




L

2" Term 11.11.2018 to 01.01.2019

bin,of Ve ke No. of no mz M.M.hw#w.\
Month Academic Dates in the Week Holidays st e Remarks
Sessi Class Days | holding
ession
Class/Exam.
Lot ] 11.11.2018(Sunday) .
November 19" (Part) November (11-17) 13.11.2018 (chhat Puja) 2 days 5 days
2018 18.11.2018 (Sunday)
20" November (18-24) 23.11.2018 2 days 5 days -
(Guru Nanak’s Birth Day)
e 21 Nov 25 — Dec 01 25.11.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days
2 Dec (02-08) 02.12.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days
sl Dec (09-15) 09.12.2018 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days
December 16.12.2018 ﬁmﬁbmm'%u y
2018 24 Dec (16-22) 19.12.2018 (Fateha-Dwus % 2 days 5 days
Daham)
23.12.2018 (Sunday)
o5k Dec (23-29) 25.12.2018-29.12.2018 (Winter 1 day 6 days -
Recess) ! _
D o
wﬁmmﬂ _ 30.12.2018 (Suriday)
Dec 30- January 01 31.12.2018-01.01.2019 (Winter 3 days Nil -
January (Part)
2019 Recess)
13 Days 39 Days




3" Term 02.01.2019 to 30.06.2019

No. of Week No. of no mﬂ“hw“ mw.”.
Month to Academic Dates in the Week Holidays Class holdin Remarks
Session Days Class \mmmmE
26" (Part) January( 2-5) Nil Nil \ 4 days
L] - IJ’JF,;JI[IJF’
06.01.2019 (Sunday)
a5 January (6-12) 12.01.2019 2 days 5 days
, (Swami Vivekananda’s Birthday)
TS0 " ] 13.01.2019 (Sunday) \ . \
uary « Januaty (13-19) 14.01.2019(Poush Sankranti) s Sulagy
" ! 20.01.2019(Sunday)
0o Tanuary (20-26) 23.01.2019(Netaji Birth Day) 3 days Vdays
26.01.2019(Republic Day)
! mu:ew% Mc:_mq 30 January 27- Feb-02 27.01.2019(Sunday) ‘ 1 day h 6 days
« =y I 03.02.2019(Sunday)
31 February (3-09) 09.01.2019 (Saraswati Puja) 2 days 5 days |
nd o 10.02.2019 t0,11.02.2018 _
%ovemww.nmcmw 32 Huomuﬂ:mq A—Oc—mu AMCBQN%\ wmﬂmmﬂ.m\? ﬂc:wmv 2 Qm%m b 5 Qmu\m
«33M February (17-23) 17.02.2019 (Sunday) 1 day \ 6 days .
February- March- ,
2019 34t February 24- March-02 | 24.02.2019 (Sunday) 1 day 6 days
h 03.03.2019 (Sunday) N 08-03-2019 Closing of 3" Yr. B.A./B.Sc./B.Com.
35 March (03-09) 04-03-2019 (Shivaratri) Z days 3 Hags Classes.
March-2019 36" | March (10-16) 10.03.2019(Sunday) 1 day 6 days
th n 17.03.2019 (Sunday)
Al March (17-23) 21.03.2019-22.03.2019 (Doljatrs) | 3 9255 dlags
p
{ ; 29-03- i e ™ Yr. B.A/B.Sc.
( March-2019 38 March (24-30) 24.03.2019 (Sunday) \ 1 day \ 6 days \_w %whc%ammm_ﬁ of 1 & 2 ¥r. B.A/B.Sc
: Con inati I
March-April 2019 39" | March 31 -April 06 31.03.2019 ( Sunday) N,‘_ day x 6 days v_“_nwﬂwmwﬁmu%?no@ Bamination for Bare; I
April - 2019 40" April (07-13) E_E.,MS@ (Sunday) ; 1 day _ 6 days
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April (14-20)

14.04.2019 (Sunday)(Chaitra
Sankranti/ Dr. B.R.Ambedkar’s
Birthday)

15.04.2019(Bengali Naba Barsha)
19.04.2019 (Good Friday)

3 days

4 days

42

April (21-27)

22.04.2019 (Sunday)

1 day

6 days

Commencement of Practical Examination for Part.
112019 (Tentatively)

April -May 2019

43"

April 28- May 04

28.04.2019 (Sunday)
01.05.2019 (May Day)

2 days

5 days

May - 2019

44"

May(05-11)

05.05.2019 (Sunday)
09.05.2019
(Rabindranath’s Birth Day)

2 days

5 days

Commencement of Theory Examination for Part. [
2019 (Tentatively)

45"

May(12-18)

12.05.2019(Sunday)
13.05.2019 - 18.05.2019
( Summer Recess)

7 days

Exam. Administrative work, academic task, etc.

4 0.5

May(19-25)

19.05.2019 (Sunday)
20.05.2019-25.05.2019
(Summer Recess)

7 days

Exam. Administrative work, academic task, etc

May —
June-2019

47

May 26-June 01

26.05.2019 ( Sunday)
27.05.2019-01.06.2019
( Summer Recess)

7 days

Exam. Administrative work, academic task, ete

June-2019

48t

June (02-08)

02.06.2019 ( Sunday)
03.06.2019-08.06.2019
(Summer Recess)

7 %.Qm

Exam. Administrative work, academic task, etc

49"

June (09-153)

09.06.2019 ( Sunday)
10.06.2018-15.06.2019
(Summer Recess)

7 days

Commencement of Part I Examination 201¢
(Tentatively)

M OE

June (16-22)

16.06.2019 ( Sunday)
17.06.2019- 22.06.2019
(Summer Recess)

7 days

Exam. Administrative work, academic task, etc

51

June (23-29)

23.06.2019 ( Sunday)
24.06.2019-29.06.2019
{Summer Recess)

7 days

Exam. Administrative work, academic task, etc

5 N_._n_

June 30

30.06.2019 (Sunday)

1 day

99 Days

r 81 Days

# Total no. of days available for holding classes/examination: 83+39+99= 221 days.
## Principal/Teacher — in - Charge(s) are requested to follow the academic calendar strictly. Any deviation from the specified list of holiday

will not be allowed unless prior approval is obtained from the Secretary, U.G. Council, Vidyasagar University. This academic calendar is
provisional.



